## Resolution # 8-2021

## APPROVING A CONTRACT For Lawn Maintenance Services

WHEREAS, THE Millville Housing Authority, a public body created and organized pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of the Laws of the State of New Jersey desires to award a contract for Lawn Maintenance Services;

AND WHEREAS, the Housing Authority received two proposals for services;

AND WHEREAS, Team Reed Landscaping, Bridgeton, NJ submitted the lowest responsible bid in the amount of \$42,400.00 for Lawn Maintenance the period of February 1, 2022 – January 31, 2023;

AND WHEREAS, there is an option for a one-year extension from February 1, 2023 – January 31, 2024 in the amount of \$42,400.00 for Lawn Maintenance;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MILLVILLE THAT the Executive Director is authorized to enter into and execute a contract with Team Reed Landscaping from Bridgeton, NJ, with an option to extend through January 31, 2024.

Heather Santoro

**Charles Flickinger** 

Winfield Pettit

Jaclyn Haas-Benner

Kim Ayres

Heather Garrison

Date:

Attest:

Samantha Silvers, Secretary